



Government of Rajasthan

(Department of School & Sanskrit Education)

Education Group I

Jaipur

No:F-22(4)Edu-1/2004

Jaipur Date 4-6-2005

RESOLUTION

Subject:

Vesting of authority in the Rajasthan State Open School Society for holding certain examinations through distance and open learning system at the school stage and for certification thereof.

The Government of Rajasthan had set up the Rajasthan State Open School Society, an autonomous and registered body on 21st March, 2005 to cater to the educational needs of school dropouts, working adults, housewives, socially disadvantaged sections etc. through distance education at the school stage. The Society runs the management of the Rajasthan State Open School which, through distance and open learning system, is offering courses, preparing students for the Secondary and Senior Secondary Examination and also offers Bridge (Preparatory) Courses.

It has now been decided that in pursuance of Section 4(x) of the Memorandum of Association of the Rajasthan State Open School Society, the Society shall conduct the above examinations at the school stage of education up to class XIIth, whether academic, technical or vocational, which are developed either by the Rajasthan State Open School itself or in collaboration with other agencies, subject to the approval of the Society's Executive Board or as it may be called upon to conduct the same by the Government of Rajasthan, Department of Education. The Society shall also be the certifying authority for such courses and programmes and may do suchacts ancillary to these objects as may be necessary. As the Rajasthan State Open School Society shall register the candidates for class Xth & XIIth under open school system from July, 05, the Board of Secondary Education Rajasthan, Ajmer shall not register the new candidates for class Xth under open school and for class XIIth under the Distance education from July, 05.

ORDER.

ORDERED that a copy of the Resolution be sent to all State Governments, Union Territory Administrations, All Ministries, Departments of the Government of Rajasthan, MHRD, New Delhi, NIOS, New Delhi, Board of Secondary Education, Rajasthan, Ajmer, SIERT, Udaipur, University Grants Commission, Chief Minister of Rajasthan's Office, National Council of Educational Research and Training Council of Boards of Secondary Education, Association of Indian Universities, Central Boards of Secondary Education, Council for the Indian School Certificate Examination and the State Boards of Education.

ORDERED also that the Resolution be published in the Gazette of Rajasthan for general information.

(C.K. Mathew)
Principal Secretary
School & Sanskrit Education
Govt. of Rajasthan
Jaipur (Raj.)

SBA4-8